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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:54:28AM

Assembly District 23

 17,466 PUBLIC COUNTER

 22 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 849 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 78 FEDERAL

 332 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,747 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,747 

 11,580 GREGORY W. MEEKS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ABRAHAM TERIELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKEEM BARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIVA STOLBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL DAMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALI MIRZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE MCELROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MCCUTCHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LAMIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDREY PHEFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURAVAM M GOLONSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 AURAVAM M. GOLONSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BABE RUTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY GOLDWATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN LAMPERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIGGIE SMALLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HARDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORUCH BER BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADY GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN WELSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 BURUCH ROTHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUTCH BUTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL FLAHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY COMMISSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MACANLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAVA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRIS DAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN DICLEMENTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPER AMBROSIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPER WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CODY HUTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLEEN BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS O. MORGAN III (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:54:28AM

Assembly District 23

 1 D. BENJAMIN DOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMON C FIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GRESSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FIZDALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HENDLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KRAINERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STREICHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID VAN DER VELOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMIAN RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS L DIER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 5 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 8 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONOVAN RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY WAGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS ADAMS JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED BREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD S SHEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN WILLMARTH II (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA RENDAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI SLANSKY (WRITE-IN)

 49 ELKANAH ADELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELTON WALDROPT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MCMANUS (WRITE-IN)

 7 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 7 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICK ELRICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 EVAN KERZEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED WILLIAMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY K. WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN LIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE DONELY (WRITE-IN)

 2 GLEN DIRESTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN JERRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY HOUDINI (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLEL ADELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMER SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC PARSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISSAC SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK COHEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:54:28AM

Assembly District 23

 1 JACQULINE MCGINTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADYN TRUDILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAME E. DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KRANITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES R. MCDONAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES T. LUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED KUSHNER (WRITE-IN)

 3 JECHIEL PERR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SUMMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER GRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER QUAKER BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN MARIE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MORTIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PISCOPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A CORI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN J. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LINDSAY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN MCCAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TRUSEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HANNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH JENKUSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH L ORMSBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN KELLOGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN S CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MURYM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN O'CONNOR III (WRITE-IN)

 1 KING KONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRASSIE STREICHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA CARUANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA COURANTE (WRITE-IN)

 15 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORETTA KEELEG (WRITE-IN)

 2 LORETTA PYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOLM U. LEMACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKA U LEMACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:54:28AM

Assembly District 23

 1 MARK A PINTER (WRITE-IN)

 7 MARK ANAYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BODER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BODNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARNI RHYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN ANDERSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GOLDSIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN TUBRIDY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARY CARRON GLYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT MAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT MURDOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURA MCKEEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL EGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J MATTES (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL NOONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL O'REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PATRAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PLOBODY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICK E MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 18 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BYRNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE LEONARD BREEZY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE O'RIELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM P FEIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITTON P ANTA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOOKIE BETTS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MORDECHAI DRUXMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAPOLEON DYNAMITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALYA RIBYANEFS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL JONES (WRITE-IN)

 3 NOEL NUBACHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER KIM DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK G TANSEY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK MEIERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL DE GRAZIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PESACH OSINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE RONES (WRITE-IN)

 5 PETER J RONESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MULHOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

Page 5 of 27



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:54:28AM

Assembly District 23

 18 PHIL GOLDFEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP MCMANUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERCE BRONSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PLMER DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 3 RALPH CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMON HICKEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 RICHARD ALTABE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD HORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHIE ALMBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK HORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F CARTER III (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT FALCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SCHNACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY T RICHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBY CHACKO (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY MERJIVAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL VULCANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM DARNOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL ZEV AUROHSON BARUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT A BATTAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 3 SCOTT MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN BAZ RUDOLPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN FITGERALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGE VACULEAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO A ATTVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMUEL ZEV AVROHSAN BARUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOSHANA WEISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACEY G. PHEFFER AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE W. WOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MUTIFUSCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMARA MASLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRANCE MCGRATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CROKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS ORMSBY (WRITE-IN)

 8 THOMAS P. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS S SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM PROUCOPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM RIELLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:54:28AM

Assembly District 23

 1 TIMOTHY RICHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM CONCANNON (WRITE-IN)

 77 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT FUSCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 YACKOV BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISRAEL MUNK (WRITE-IN)

 2 YITZY RAVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOGI DAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONAH ARRAHAM GREENBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 2 YORI DEMBITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEMITE SAM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,058 

Unrecorded  6,689 

Page 7 of 27



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:54:28AM

Assembly District 24

 10,290 PUBLIC COUNTER

 8 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 216 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 37 FEDERAL

 165 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  10,716 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  10,716 

 8,683 GREGORY W. MEEKS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIENNE DRUIETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX YAKUBOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANNIT LAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY FONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARYEL FLORES DE VALGAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASIL SPANOPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAISY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DRUVESH BEEHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE I. LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GURMINDER SIRGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN MCCLEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN VOUSINAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANOS HARKAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL A FURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DUBOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JWACIA SONWARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN E JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIA MOORE, ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANES KOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYN ATTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SHAMAYEV (WRITE-IN)

 4 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL ALLAW DANIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA SCHAEFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB DINGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT TURNER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:54:28AM

Assembly District 24

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM HERSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SINAJ ALTIA (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACH VNGAR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,749 

Unrecorded  1,967 

Assembly District 27

 450 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 FEDERAL

 19 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  475 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  475 

 401 GREGORY W. MEEKS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  402 

Unrecorded  73 

Assembly District 28

 1,035 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 17 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4 FEDERAL

 22 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,078 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,078 

 830 GREGORY W. MEEKS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ALI MIRZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANS PETER NOVOTNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEEK MILLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OPRAH WINFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F CUERVO (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  838 

Unrecorded  240 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:54:28AM

Assembly District 29

 33,716 PUBLIC COUNTER

 90 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 832 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 58 FEDERAL

 587 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  35,283 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  35,283 

 32,826 GREGORY W. MEEKS (DEMOCRATIC)

 3 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CEFRICK CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY GUMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANTE A NOVOA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONOVAN RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD I. OTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SOUTHWOOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDA M. CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ SAMANTHA COFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN E. WILLIAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINA THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENYATTA CLEVELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN RUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOKO KITTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARKY BEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE O'NEILLY (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAT MONROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 4 RUTH CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE MOHAMMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SCHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSANNE DUQUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRONE BIGGUMS (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WESLY DELVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MCGRIFF (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  32,888 

Unrecorded  2,395 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:54:28AM

Assembly District 31

 24,771 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 453 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 39 FEDERAL

 535 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,798 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  25,798 

 23,149 GREGORY W. MEEKS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON FERNANDO (WRITE-IN)

 2 AARON NARRAPH FERNANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX BARTASH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIRA BEATTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY SOOKRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL L. CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN GARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BHISHAM SEEBRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE FINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYCE JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDICE OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFTON SUMTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLIN A. FULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELAWRENCE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIRK DIGGLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED NORTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 ELKANAH ADELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHERLL A DORANCY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA BENNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFERIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT FAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT O BINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HETTIE POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAHI ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JING MING KONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHAB MONTERO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:54:28AM

Assembly District 31

 1 JOHN C. NAUDUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DEOREO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SICKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. TYZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON SICKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIEN MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRLENE WILLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS PASTORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA POLYBUROVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BEHARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT MURDOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HART (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL O'REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILAN TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIZAN CHODHURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAT TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALLIE RAMASAMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLLIE SHYT (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEE-WEE HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLVETORE FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIE KESSELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANISHA MALCOLM (WRITE-IN)

 26 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDELL MCKWAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,246 

Unrecorded  2,552 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:54:28AM

Assembly District 32

 30,576 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 703 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 35 FEDERAL

 666 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  31,981 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  31,981 

 29,294 GREGORY W. MEEKS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANTONIO DELGARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIF MUHAMMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN JEFFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA ST. JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BYRON GUILLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN RICE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARL H. ACHILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG E. BOYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANEEK MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARIN SAUNDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWIGHT EISENHOWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL AMBEDKAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE I. LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HABTE SELASSIE EWART (WRITE-IN)

 2 JAMES SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CIANCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN BEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE TAMARIZ HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY A. HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH ATKINS (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY HOLCOMB (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYN MENDOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXINE HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN AREVALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARIE STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL J. HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANFORD LAPSLEY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOGI GUYADIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:54:28AM

Assembly District 32

Total Votes  29,348 

Unrecorded  2,633 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:54:28AM

Assembly District 33

 30,442 PUBLIC COUNTER

 54 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 632 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 51 FEDERAL

 395 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  31,574 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  31,574 

 29,178 GREGORY W. MEEKS (DEMOCRATIC)

 4 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON WALDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD MCKINLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD SPENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL MCLAUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL WARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JAISINEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVON LOMAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYMITRA ETIENNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA PENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY DOMIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERLAD MASILANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CHIN-FATT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE M. CORREA JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CONCANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE A. GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH SHELTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC CLOUTIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLON CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LAMBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUTULU SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NARISSA MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSTER BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MCDONAGH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:54:28AM

Assembly District 33

 1 PAUL MONROE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP J. NELAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP SICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRINCE A. BONHOMME (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUENTIN TARANTINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ISHMAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT QUINTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN DE JESUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHAN MARS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 2 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 20 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERLIN LAINE (WRITE-IN)

 2 WESLEY NEGRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. GREEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  29,257 

Unrecorded  2,317 

Assembly District 38

 3,010 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 46 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 11 FEDERAL

 67 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,134 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,134 

 2,623 GREGORY W. MEEKS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 ANTHONY LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BALMORE GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS SEEGOBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMERSAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTEBAN ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. NAUDUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN BRADBURY CLEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA V. ARELLANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA WAISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,641 

Unrecorded  493 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:54:28AM

Total for Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District) - Queens County

 151,756 PUBLIC COUNTER

 175 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,752 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 315 FEDERAL

 2,788 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  158,786 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  158,786 

 138,564 GREGORY W. MEEKS (DEMOCRATIC)

 1 AARON FERNANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 2 AARON NARRAPH FERNANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABRAHAM TERIELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIENNE DRUIETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKEEM BARNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKIVA STOLBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL DAMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN KATEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX BARTASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX YAKUBOV (WRITE-IN)

 11 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 ALI MIRZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALICE MCELROY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON WALDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMIRA BEATTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MCCUTCHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY SOOKRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL L. CABAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANNIT LAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY FONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LAMIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY RIVERS (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO DELGARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIF MUHAMMAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD MCKINLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARNOLD SPENCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARYEL FLORES DE VALGAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUDREY PHEFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AURAVAM M GOLONSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 AURAVAM M. GOLONSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUSTIN JEFFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BABE RUTH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:54:28AM

Total for Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District) - Queens County

 1 BALMORE GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA ST. JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY GOLDWATER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASIL SPANOPOULOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN GARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN LAMPERT (WRITE-IN)

 2 BEN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNARD SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BHISHAM SEEBRAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BIGGIE SMALLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB HARDT (WRITE-IN)

 2 BOB TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BORUCH BER BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADY GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN WELSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE FINK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYCE JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BURUCH ROTHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUTCH BUTTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BYRON GUILLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDICE OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 2 CARL H. ACHILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL MCLAUGHLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL FLAHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL WARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHY COMMISSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CEFRICK CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES MACANLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLTON D'SOUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAVA BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHELE CHIAVACCI FARLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRIS DAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIAN DICLEMENTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPER AMBROSIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPER WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFTON SUMTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CODY HUTTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLEEN BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLIN A. FULLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY GUMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG E. BOYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS O. MORGAN III (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:54:28AM

Total for Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District) - Queens County

 2 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 D. BENJAMIN DOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAISY DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMON C FIELDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANEEK MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GRESSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANTE A NOVOA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DARIN SAUNDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FIZDALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HENDLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JAISINEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID KRAINERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STREICHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID VAN DER VELOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVON LOMAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBRA BRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DELAWRENCE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMIAN RICHARDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS L DIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS SEEGOBIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIRK DIGGLER (WRITE-IN)

 7 DONALD DUCK (WRITE-IN)

 8 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONOVAN RICHARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOROTHY WAGNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS ADAMS JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DRUVESH BEEHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWIGHT EISENHOWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYMITRA ETIENNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED BREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED NORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD I. OTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD S SHEEHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN WILLMARTH II (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELAINE COLEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELENA RENDAZZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI SLANSKY (WRITE-IN)

 52 ELKANAH ADELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELTON WALDROPT (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMERSAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL AMBEDKAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC MCMANUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SOUTHWOOD (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:54:28AM

Total for Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District) - Queens County

 7 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 8 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICK ELRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTEBAN ACOSTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHERLL A DORANCY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA BENNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EVA PENA (WRITE-IN)

 2 EVAN KERZEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED WILLIAMSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY DOMIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY K. WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN LIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE DONELY (WRITE-IN)

 3 GEORGE I. LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERLAD MASILANG (WRITE-IN)

 2 GLEN DIRESTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN JERRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GURMINDER SIRGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HABTE SELASSIE EWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFERIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANS PETER NOVOTNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY HOUDINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN MCCLEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN VOUSINAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT FAIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERBERT O BINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HETTIE POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLEL ADELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOMER SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWIE HAWKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDA M. CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ SAMANTHA COFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC PARSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISSAC SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 IVANKA TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACQULINE MCGINTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JADYN TRUDILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAHI ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAME E. DOYLE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:54:28AM

Total for Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District) - Queens County

 1 JAMES KRANITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES R. MCDONAUGH (WRITE-IN)

 4 JAMES SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES T. LUNNY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMIE JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANOS HARKAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED KUSHNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON CHIN-FATT (WRITE-IN)

 3 JECHIEL PERR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF SUMMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER GRADY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER QUAKER BUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JING MING KONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN MARIE SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CIANCI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE CROWLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MORTIGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE PISCOPO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL A FURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHAB MONTERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN A CORI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN C. NAUDUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DEOREO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN E. WILLIAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN J. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LINDSAY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN MCCAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SICKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TRUSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN W. TYZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON SICKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE M. CORREA JR. (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH CONCANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DUBOWSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HANNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH JENKUSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH L ORMSBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE A. GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIEN MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN BERMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:54:28AM

Total for Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District) - Queens County

 1 JWACIA SONWARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN BEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINA THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE TAMARIZ HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN BRADBURY CLEARY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN E JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN KELLOGG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN S CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY A. HOLMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH ATKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH SHELTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENYATTA CLEVELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KERRLENE WILLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MURYM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN O'CONNOR III (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN RUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIA MOORE, ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 KING KONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOKO KITTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRASSIE STREICHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY HOLCOMB (WRITE-IN)

 3 LARRY SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA CARUANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURA COURANTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 15 LEW SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORETTA KEELEG (WRITE-IN)

 2 LORETTA PYE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOU REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS PASTORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOLM U. LEMACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKA U LEMACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANES KOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC CLOUTIER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARC MOLINARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC WEPRIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA POLYBUROVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYN ATTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARILYN MENDOZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK A PINTER (WRITE-IN)

 7 MARK ANAYA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:54:28AM

Total for Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District) - Queens County

 1 MARK BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BEHARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BODER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BODNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARKY BEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARLON CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARNI RHYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA V. ARELLANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN ANDERSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GOLDSIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN TUBRIDY (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARY CARRON GLYNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT MAHON (WRITE-IN)

 2 MATT MURDOCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURA MCKEEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAXINE HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEEK MILLS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL EGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HART (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J MATTES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LAMBERT (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL NOONE (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL O'REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PATRAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PLOBODY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SHAMAYEV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL SUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE ROBERTS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICK E MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 23 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE BYRNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE LEONARD BREEZY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE O'NEILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE O'RIELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILAN TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM P FEIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITTON P ANTA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIZAN CHODHURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOOKIE BETTS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MORDECHAI DRUXMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:54:28AM

Total for Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District) - Queens County

 1 MUTULU SHAKUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAOMI LEVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAPOLEON DYNAMITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NARISSA MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NAT TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALLIE RAMASAMI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALYA RIBYANEFS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHANIEL ALLAW DANIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL JONES (WRITE-IN)

 3 NOEL NUBACHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN AREVALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA M. VELAZQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLIVER KIM DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLLIE SHYT (WRITE-IN)

 1 OPRAH WINFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSTER BRYAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 PAT MONROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA SCHAEFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK G TANSEY JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK MEIERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL DE GRAZIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MCDONAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL MONROE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEE-WEE HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PESACH OSINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE RONES (WRITE-IN)

 5 PETER J RONESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MULHOLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 18 PHIL GOLDFEDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP J. NELAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP MCMANUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP SICA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERCE BRONSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 PLMER DOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PRINCE A. BONHOMME (WRITE-IN)

 1 QUENTIN TARANTINO (WRITE-IN)

 3 RALPH CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMON HICKEY (WRITE-IN)

 3 RICHARD ALTABE (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD DAVID (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD HORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD ISHMAEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHIE ALMBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK HORAN (WRITE-IN)
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General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:54:28AM

Total for Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District) - Queens County

 1 ROB DINGMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F CARTER III (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F CUERVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT FALCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT QUINTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SCHNACH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN DE JESUS (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSALIE COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSEMARIE STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROY T RICHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBY CHACKO (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY MERJIVAR (WRITE-IN)

 4 RUTH CAMPBELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL VULCANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM DARNOLD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM HERSKOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL J. HOWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL ZEV AUROHSON BARUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANFORD LAPSLEY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT A BATTAGLIA (WRITE-IN)

 3 SCOTT MCCARTHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN BAZ RUDOLPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN FITGERALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERGE VACULEAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE MOHAMMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO A ATTVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHLOMO SMALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMUEL ZEV AVROHSAN BARUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOSHANA WEISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA WAISMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SINAJ ALTIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLVETORE FORTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SONIE KESSELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACEY G. PHEFFER AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHAN MARS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SCHULTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE W. WOLF (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN MUTIFUSCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSANNE DUQUE (WRITE-IN)
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Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:54:28AM

Total for Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District) - Queens County

 1 TAMARA MASLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANISHA MALCOLM (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERRANCE MCGRATH (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS CROKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS ORMSBY (WRITE-IN)

 8 THOMAS P. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS S SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIFFANY BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM PROUCOPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM RIELLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY O'BRIEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY RICHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM CONCANNON (WRITE-IN)

 2 TONY AVELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYRONE BIGGUMS (WRITE-IN)

 190 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERLIN LAINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT FUSCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDELL MCKWAIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 WESLEY NEGRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WESLY DELVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CASTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM MCGRIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 YACKOV BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YISRAEL MUNK (WRITE-IN)

 2 YITZY RAVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOGI DAHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOGI GUYADIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONAH ARRAHAM GREENBLATT (WRITE-IN)

 2 YORI DEMBITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSEMITE SAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACH VNGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  139,427 

Unrecorded  19,359 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (5th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2018 11:54:28AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Monday, December 3, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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